LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSING TO ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE IN NURSING

Total Clock Hours: 1348

Semester Credit Hours: 60.0

Program Length: 64 Weeks Day

(LVN to ADN)
PROGRAM OUTLINE

Delivery Method: Blended Program delivered by both residential and distance education. Courses
delivered via distance education are notated by an asterisk.

Objective: Licensed Vocational Nursing to Associate of Applied Science in Nursing (LVN to A DN) is a
transition pre-licensure program offered over a 64-week period consisting of eight 8-week sessions and
designed exclusively for currently Licensed Vocational Nurses (LVNs). Students who successfully
complete the program, earn an Associate of Applied Science in Nursing degree, and earn eligibility to sit
for the National Council Licensure Examination for Registered Nurses (NCLEX-RN®) for licensure as a
Registered Nurse in the State of Texas. The program is an accelerated course of study designed to expand
upon previous education and experience. Students are expected to apply prior knowledge to all nursing
courses. The program curriculum includes a combination of hybrid and face to face classes, simulation lab
and skills performance, and clinical experiences in a variety of healthcare settings. Graduates of this
program may find employment in areas such as hospitals, clinics, home health-care agencies, and physician

offices.

Course
Number

BIOL2301
BIOL2101

RNSG1327

BIOL2302
BIOL2102
PSYC2314

RNSG1300

BIOL2320
BIOL2120

RNSG1301

SESSION 1

Anatomy & Physiology 1
(Lecture) GE*

Anatomy & Physiology (Lab)
GE

Transition to  Professional
Nursing

SESSION TOTAL

SESSION 2

Anatomy & Physiology 2
(Lecture) GE*

Anatomy & Physiology 2 (Lab)
GE

Lifespan Growth/Development
GE*

Health Assessment Across the
Lifespan

SESSION TOTAL

SESSION 3

Microbiology for Non-Science
Majors (Lecture) GE*
Microbiology for Non-Science
Majors (Lab) GE
Pharmacology

SESSION TOTAL:

Lecture

48

48

96

48

48

16

112

48

48
96

Lab

32

32

32

64

96

Total

Hrs.

48

32

48

128

48

32

48

80

208

48

32

48
128

Academic
Semester
Credits

3

1



Course Lecture Lab Clinical Total Hrs. Academic

Number Semester
Credits

ENGL1301  English Composition 1 GE* 48 0 0 48 3

MATHI1314 College Algebra GE* 48 0 0 48 3

RNSGI1240  Professional Nursing Skills for 4 64 0 68 2
Articulating Students
SESSION TOTAL 100 64 0 164 8
SESSION 5

RNSG1341  Common Concepts of Adult 48 0 0 48 3
Health

RNSG1261  Clinical/Registered Nurse 0 0 96 96 2
Common Concepts Adult
Health

RNSG2306  Nursing Infomatics 48 0 0 48 3
SESSION TOTAL 96 0 96 192 8
SESSION 6

RNSGI1412  Nursing Care of the 64 0 0 64 4
Childbearing and Childrearing
Family

RNSG2261  Clinical Nursing Care of the 0 0 96 96 2
Childbearing and Childrearing
Family

RNSG2313  Mental Health 32 32 0 64 3
SESSION TOTAL 96 32 96 96 9
SESSION 7

RNSG1343  Complex Concepts of Adult 48 0 0 48 3
Health

RNSG1262  Clinical Complex Concepts of 0 0 96 96 2
Adult- Mental Health
SESSION TOTAL 48 0 96 144 5
SESSION 8

RNSG2221  Professional Nursing: 32 0 0 32 2
Leadership and Management

RNSG2263  Capstone Clinical 0 0 96 96 2

RNSG2230  Professional Nursing: Review 32 0 0 32 2
and Licensure Preparation
SESSION TOTAL 64 0 96 160 6

| TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS 708 256 384 1348 60




