LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSING TO ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE IN NURSING (LVN to ADN) PROGRAM OUTLINE

Total Clock Hours: 1348

Semester Credit Hours: 60.0

Program Length: 64 Weeks Day

Delivery Method: Blended Program delivered by both residential and distance education. Courses

delivered via distance education are notated by an asterisk.

Objective: Licensed Vocational Nursing to Associate of Applied Science in Nursing (LVN to A DN) is a transition pre-licensure program offered over a 64-week period consisting of eight 8-week sessions and designed exclusively for currently Licensed Vocational Nurses (LVNs). Students who successfully complete the program, earn an Associate of Applied Science in Nursing degree, and earn eligibility to sit for the National Council Licensure Examination for Registered Nurses (NCLEX-RN®) for licensure as a Registered Nurse in the State of Texas. The program is an accelerated course of study designed to expand upon previous education and experience. Students are expected to apply prior knowledge to all nursing courses. The program curriculum includes a combination of hybrid and face to face classes, simulation lab and skills performance, and clinical experiences in a variety of healthcare settings. Graduates of this program may find employment in areas such as hospitals, clinics, home health-care agencies, and physician offices.

Course Number		Lecture	Lab	Clinical	Total Hrs.	Academic Semester Credits
	SESSION 1					
BIOL2301	Anatomy & Physiology 1 (Lecture) GE*	48	0	0	48	3
BIOL2101	Anatomy & Physiology (Lab) GE	0	32	0	32	1
RNSG1327	Transition to Professional Nursing	48	0	0	48	3
	SESSION TOTAL	96	32	0	128	7
	SESSION 2					
BIOL2302	Anatomy & Physiology 2 (Lecture) GE*	48	0	0	48	3
BIOL2102	Anatomy & Physiology 2 (Lab) GE	0	32	0	32	1
PSYC2314	Lifespan Growth/Development GE*	48	0	0	48	3
RNSG1300	Health Assessment Across the Lifespan	16	64	0	80	3
	SESSION TOTAL	112	96	0	208	10
	SESSION 3					
BIOL2320	Microbiology for Non-Science Majors (Lecture) GE*	48	0	0	48	3
BIOL2120	Microbiology for Non-Science Majors (Lab) GE	0	32	0	32	1
RNSG1301	Pharmacology	48	0	0	48	3
	SESSION TOTAL:	96	32	0	128	7

Course Number		Lecture	Lab	Clinical	Total Hrs.	Academic Semester Credits
ENGL1301	English Composition 1 GE*	48	0	0	48	3
MATH1314	College Algebra GE*	48	0	0	48	3
RNSG1240	Professional Nursing Skills for Articulating Students	4	64	0	68	2
	SESSION TOTAL	100	64	0	164	8
	SESSION 5					
RNSG1341	Common Concepts of Adult Health	48	0	0	48	3
RNSG1261	Clinical/Registered Nurse Common Concepts Adult Health	0	0	96	96	2
RNSG2306	Nursing Infomatics	48	0	0	48	3
	SESSION TOTAL	96	0	96	192	8
D. 120 01 110	SESSION 6	- 1				_
RNSG1412	Nursing Care of the Childbearing and Childrearing Family	64	0	0	64	4
RNSG2261	Clinical Nursing Care of the Childbearing and Childrearing	0	0	96	96	2
RNSG2313	Family Mental Health	32	32	0	64	3
	SESSION TOTAL	96	32	96	96	9
	SESSION 7	, ,				
RNSG1343	Complex Concepts of Adult Health	48	0	0	48	3
RNSG1262	Clinical Complex Concepts of Adult- Mental Health	0	0	96	96	2
	SESSION TOTAL	48	0	96	144	5
	SESSION 8					
RNSG2221	Professional Nursing: Leadership and Management	32	0	0	32	2
RNSG2263	Capstone Clinical	0	0	96	96	2
RNSG2230	Professional Nursing: Review and Licensure Preparation	32	0	0	32	2
	SESSION TOTAL	64	0	96	160	6
	TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS	708	256	384	1348	60
	TOTAL I ROGRAM HOURS	700	250	304	1340	00